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ACT 2 

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for the Planning, Construc­
tion and Furnishings for Portable Classrooms and Portable Toilet 
Units. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general 
revenues of the State of Hawaii, not otherwise appropriated, the sum 
of $4,815,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the plan­
ning, construction and furnishings for portable classrooms and port­
able toilet units to be used to meet increased student enrollment ex­
pected for the school year beginning in 1966. 

SECTION 2. The sum hereby appropriated shall be expended 
for the purpose herein specified by the department of education. 

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved March 7, 1966.) H.B. 3. 
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